

D 2214 - D 2213 2214
mcy

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA**

Case No.: IT-95-14-T

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

**In the Matter of
Tihomir Blaskic**

Before: Judge Gabrielle Kirk McDonald
Registrar: Dominique Marro, Deputy Registrar
Order of: 22 November 1996

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

TIHOMIR BLASKIC

ORDER ON STATUS OF INDICTMENT

The Prosecutor

Ms. Louise Arbour

I, Gabrielle Kirk McDonald, Judge of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia, in Chambers,

NOTING the indictment against Dario Kordić and others dated 2 November 1995 which I confirmed on 10 November 1995

NOTING the amended indictments against the accused Tihomir Blaskić dated 15 November 1996 and 21 November , which I confirmed on 22 November 1996

CONSIDERING the request of the Prosecutor for a specific order to confirm that the status of the original indictment against Kordić and others in case number IT-95-14-T remains unchanged;

CONSIDERING that such an order would clarify the matter in this case;

FOR THESE REASONS, PURSUANT TO RULE 54,

ORDER that the original indictment against Dario Kordić, Mario Čerkez, Ivan alias Iviuca Santić, Pero Škopljak, and Zlatko Aleksovski, dated 2 November 1995, remains unchanged and valid.


Judge Gabrielle Kirk McDonald

Dated this 22 day of November 1996,

At The Hague,
The Netherlands

(Seal of the Tribunal)

Case No