



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14-T

Date: 15 October 1998

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, Presiding
Judge Fouad Riad
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Registrar: Mr. Jean-Jacques Heintz, Deputy Registrar

Decision of: 15 October 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

TIHOMIR BLASKIC

**DECISION TO ORDER THE WITNESS SLAVKO MARIN TO APPEAR BEFORE TRIAL
CHAMBER I**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

**Mr. Mark Harmon
M. Andrew Cayley
M. Gregory Kehoe**

Counsel for the Accused:

**M. Anto Nobile
M. Russell Hayman**

TRIAL CHAMBER I of the International Tribunal for Prosecution of Persons Responsible for serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

PURSUANT to Article 29 of the Statute,

PURSUANT to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, and in exercise of all powers thereunto enabling it,

NOTING that the presence of the witness Slavko Marin is required at the next session of the Trial chamber, beginning on 26 October 1998,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

ORDERS that the witness Slavko Marin appears at the hearing of the Trial Chamber on 26 October 1998,

CALLS UPON all authorities concerned to undertake appropriate measures, as and where necessary, in order to ensure the appearance of the witness before the Trial Chamber, on the above mentioned date.

Done in French and in English, the French version being authoritative,

Done on the 15 of October 1998,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

Claude Jorda

Presiding Judge Trial Chamber I

(seal of the Tribunal)