



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No. IT-95-14-T

Date: 28 May 1999

English

Original: French

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Almiro Simões Rodrigues

Registrar: Mr. Jean-Jacques Heintz, Deputy Registrar

Decision of: 28 May 1999

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

TIHOMIR BLAŠKIĆ

**DECISION OF TRIAL CHAMBER I TO RESCHEDULE
THE HEARING OF GENERAL PHILIPPE MORILLON,
WITNESS OF THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Andrew Cayley
Mr. Gregory Kehoe

Defence Counsel:

Mr. Anto Nobile
Mr. Russell Hayman

TRIAL CHAMBER I (hereinafter “the Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (hereinafter “the Tribunal”),

PURSUANT to the Decision of 25 March 1999 in Respect of the Appearance of General Morillon (hereinafter “the Witness”),

PURSUANT to the Decision of the Trial Chamber of 12 May 1999 on Protective Measures for the Witness,

NOTING the letter dated 27 May 1999 in which General Morillon requests that the hearing initially scheduled be postponed until a later date,

CONSIDERING that there is no reason not to grant the requested measure,

2/11086bis

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

ORDERS General Philippe Morillon to appear as a witness before the Trial Chamber on Monday, 21 June 1999 at 14.00 hours and that the hearing may continue on 22 June 1999,

STATES that the protective and organisational measures taken in the Decision of 12 May 1999 for the hearing initially scheduled shall remain fully applicable to the hearing of the Witness at the aforementioned dates.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this 28th day of May 1999
At The Hague
The Netherlands

(signed)

Claude Jorda
Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber I

1/11086bis

L'envol
for les enfants européens

Saumur, 28 May 1999

From General Morillon to
Judge Claude Jorda
to the attention of Mr. Olivier Fourmy
fax: 00 31 70 416 5166

In accordance with what I told you on the telephone, because of important commitments entered into some time ago with the Papal Nuncio in New York, I will not be able to attend the hearing at your Tribunal on 16 June 1999.

I therefore suggest that I appear on 21 June at 14.00 hours for my examination in the *Blaškić* case.

I sincerely regret this inconvenience and remain,

Yours truly,

P. Morillon