



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-95-14-A
Date: 28 February 2002
Original: English

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Decision of: 28 February 2002

PROSECUTOR

v

TIHOMIR BLAŠKIĆ

**CORRIGENDUM TO
DECISION GRANTING ACCESS TO NON-PUBLIC MATERIALS**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Applicant:

Mr Anto Nobile
Mr Russell Hayman
Mr Andrew Paley

I, Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

Proprio motu

CONSIDERING the “Decision Granting Access To Non-Public Material” (the “Decision”) issued on 20 February 2002;

NOTING that there is a typographical error in the Decision, which is suitable for rectification;

FOR THESE REASONS

ORDER that, in the Decision, at page 9, (Registry page no. 7041), paragraph 15 (c), line two,

For “to third parties, that third party, the Applicant shall file...”

Read “to third parties, the Applicant shall file...”

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done the twenty-eighth day of February 2002
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]