



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14-A
Date: 27 May 2002
Original: English

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 27 May 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

TIHOMIR BLAŠKIĆ

CORRIGENDUM

Counsel for the Prosecution:

Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Appellant:

**Mr. Anto Nobile
Mr. Russell Hayman
Mr. Andrew Paley**

I, Fausto Pocar, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING the “Scheduling Order” issued on 24 May 2002;

CONSIDERING that Counsel for the Appellant has orally requested that the status conference be held at a later hour;

ORDER that the status conference shall be held on Monday 3 June 2002, at 16:00hours.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Fausto Pocar
Pre-Appeal Judge

Dated this twenty seventh day of May 2002
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]