

IT-95-14-R
① 700 - ① 705
17 October 2005

706
RB

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-95-14-R

Date: 17 October 2005

Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 17 October 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

TIHOMIR BLAŠKIĆ

CONFIDENTIAL

CORRIGENDUM

Counsel for the Prosecution:

Ms. Carla Del Ponte

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr. Anto Nobile
Mr. Russell Hayman

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING the *Confidential* “Order Replacing a Judge in a Case Before the Appeals Chamber”, filed on 6 October 2005;

CONSIDERING the party filing a request for review in this case is incorrectly listed;

ORDER the text


“**NOTING** the *Confidential* “Request for Review or Reconsideration”, filed by Tihomir Blaškić on 29 July 2005 against the Judgement rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 29 July 2004;”

shall be replaced by

“**NOTING** the *Confidential* “Request for Review or Reconsideration”, filed by the Prosecution on 29 July 2005 against the Judgement rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 29 July 2004;”

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 17th day of October 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]